Colorado State USBC
2015 Final Prize Listing
62nd Annual Women's Classified Tournament
Sorted by Event, Division

Team, Team Class 1, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Hot Tamales #3 64 2,998 S$750.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 Hot Tamales #1 62 2,974 $550.00 Gr Denver USBC
3  Dangerous Dames 318 2,915 $403.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  '"Lite Brite" 200 2,895 S$317.00 Gr Denver USBC
5 Red Solo Cup 190 2,870 $267.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 4 Champions Choice 303 2,846 $232.00 Pikes Peak USBC
7 Dolls With Balls 27 2,828 S$103.50 Gr Denver USBC
7  Stars & Strikes 298 2,828 $103.50 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,726.00

Team, Team Class 2, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1  "Senior Moments" 98 2,999 $850.00 La Plata County USBC
2 United Ladies 107 2,989 S$650.00 Gr Denver USBC
3 Edie's4 325 2,975 S$642.00 Gr Denver USBC
4 30IdBags & 1 New Ball 224 2,950 $617.00 Longmont USBC WBA
5 AFrame Late 194 2,932 $590.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 The Wright Team 165 2,914 S$565.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
7 Hot Tamales #2 63 2,909 $538.00 Gr Denver USBC
8  Your So Pretty 192 2,908 S$514.00 Gr Denver USBC
9 Complete Randomness 205 2,897 $488.00 Greeley USBC
10 C-F-R-W 288 2,892 S463.00 Gr Denver USBC
11 Here Comes Trouble 319 2,869 $439.00 Gr Denver USBC
12 Ferguson Buick GMC Trucks 187 2,867 S$413.00 Pikes Peak USBC
13  J.T.'S Woodworks 270 2,854 $388.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
14 Chocolate Chip 254 2,853 $364.00 Gr Denver USBC
15 Parish Oil 15 2,852 $338.00 Montrose USBC
16 Hot Tamales #9 70 2,851 $314.00 Gr Denver USBC
17 Patio 184 2,844 $290.00 Chaffee County USBC
18 Rockin' Rollers 152 2,840 $264.00 Chaffee County USBC
19 Girls In The Alley 148 2,838 $240.00 Gr Denver USBC
20 Pikes Pead Gourmet Popcorn 150 2,837 S$217.00 Pikes Peak USBC
21 Out Of Control 233 2,833 S$179.00 Gr Denver USBC
21 The Tappers 159 2,833 $179.00 Gr Denver USBC
23 H-L-N-R 283 2,831 S142.00 Gr Denver USBC

N
D

3 Blondes & A Young Chick 207 2,827 S$118.00 Fort Collins USBC



Total prizes awarded in this division: $9,802.00

Team, Team Class 3, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1  Country Gals Gone Wild 157 3,069 $800.00 Gr Denver USBC
2  Prairie Riders 246 3,030 S$600.00 Gr Denver USBC
3  Pin-Ups 264 3,018 $588.00 Chaffee County USBC
4  Unknowns 170 2,988 $548.00 La Plata County USBC
5 Holiday Hays & Hoes 2 198 2,958 $510.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 Sterling Pink Ladies 106 2,926 $470.00 Sterling USBC
7  Magic Pinbusters 268 2,910 $432.00 Gr Denver USBC
8 Land Marketing 151 2,909 $393.00 Pikes Peak USBC
9 WannaB's 156 2,893 $354.00 Gr Denver USBC
10 Scoot Overs 78 2,887 $316.00 Gr Denver USBC
11 Real Housewives 40 2,883 $277.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
12 B-M-2Tees 277 2,866 $242.00 Gr Denver USBC
13 InThe Zone 225 2,864 $204.00 Longmont USBC WBA
14 Curve Balls 56 2,859 $167.00 Summit County USBC
15 M&D's 312 2,854 $131.00 Greeley USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,032.00
Team, Scratch Team, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Red Solo Cup 190 2,494 S$450.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 T&M'sProShop 249 2,403 $270.00 Pikes Peak USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $720.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $19,280.00
Doubles, Doubles Class 1, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1  Vitko, Cayla L/ Copeland, Alicia C 298 1,557 $500.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 Nielsen, Lisa A / Cohrs, Lauri A 236 1,486 $350.00 Pikes Peak USBC
3 Marshall, Christina B / Herider, Lesia A 190 1,485 $313.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  Corsaro, Dana L / Schwartzkopf, Jennifer D 282 1,470 $281.00 Gr Denver USBC
5 Trenn, Inez D / Karam, Kimberly M 258 1,467 $253.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 Skau, Stacey A / Kaufmann, Stephanie D 299 1,455 $230.00 Gr Denver USBC
7 Hamman, Wendy L / Becker, Roslyn M 281 1,452 $208.00 Gr Denver USBC
8 Newbury, Valerie D / Torres, Myrna A 69 1,445 $187.00 Gr Denver USBC
9  Zuchowski, Joey / Miles, Bobbie J 319 1,435 $168.00 Gr Denver USBC



10 Wisk, Kari K / Walker, Teri R 107 1,425 $150.00 Gr Denver USBC
11 Tye, Monica R/ Alden, Sherri L 294 1,423 S133.00 Greeley USBC
12  Fletcher, Tonya M / Cotton, Jamie L 41 1,420 $116.00 Gr Denver USBC
13 Brothis, Debbie A / Stepanich, Carol Ann 108 1,407 $99.00 Gr Denver USBC
14 Harmes, Lee A / Moore, Mary C 64 1,405 $84.00 Gr Denver USBC
15 Powers, Sharon M / Dato, Angela N 134 1,404 $67.00 Gr Denver USBC
16 Farris, Gralyn J / Stilwell, Karen E 287 1,403 $51.00 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,190.00

Doubles, Doubles Class 2, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Rogers, Marcie L / Whatton, Wendy L 128 1,522 $500.00 Pikes Peak USBC
2 Garnhart, Mary R / Jaques, Cynthia S 11 1,494 $350.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
3 Veltri, Marcia L / Steiner, Janet A 58 1,492 S343.00 Chaffee County USBC
4  Marshall, Erica R / Marshall, Allison J 110 1,491 $335.00 Fremont County USBC
5 Rider, Dawn M / Castro, Tina Louise L 288 1,488 $327.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 Catlin, Mary E / Normandin, Kim L 16 1,484 $320.00 Fremont County USBC
7  Dill, Sharon R / Melick, Jane K 226 1,482 S$312.00 Longmont USBC WBA
8 Meier, Sandi G / Rairdon, Stacey M 37 1,481 $304.00 Fort Collins USBC
9 Bontz, Chelsea L/ Ross, Vicky S 22 1,478 $297.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
10 Gaudian, Diane L / Pope, Kathy H 205 1,476 $290.00 Greeley USBC
11 Bossert, Dawn M / Hodson, Liz B 100 1,465 $282.00 Summit County USBC
12 Blackburn, Patricia A / Nelsen, Debra A 49 1,464 $275.00 Gr Denver USBC
13 Jensma, Shae L/ Lawson, Melissa L 107 1,459 $267.00 Gr Denver USBC
14 Rader, Paige E / Elliott, Jody L 181 1,457 $260.00 Gr Denver USBC
15 Foss, Peggy A / Foss, Darlene K 175 1,456 $249.50 Mesa County USBC
15 Romanski, Erin A / Burford, Crystal L 230 1,456 $249.50 Fremont County USBC
17 Trujillo, Stephanee D / Stone, Pamper L 205 1,454 S$239.00 Greeley USBC
18 Juranek, Carolyn L / Smith, Kirsten L 87 1,452 $231.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
19 Edsall, Janine R / Spitz, Cim L 38 1,451 $224.00 Fort Collins USBC
20 Pearce, Pat A/ Pech, Kristine L 255 1,448 $218.00 Northwest Colorado USBC
21 Jones, NancyJ / Traphagan, Michelle M 195 1,446 $210.00 Pikes Peak USBC
22 Schlothauer, Caryl L / Holcomb, Sandra M 43 1,445 $203.00 Pikes Peak USBC
23 Carter, Bryana / Maggart, Christal L 253 1,444 $192.50 Lamar USBC WBA
23 Trickey, Melinda J / Schafer, Terri P 96 1,444 $192.50 Sterling USBC
25 Mustain, Marjorie A / Brant, Ruth H 105 1,443 S$181.00 Sterling USBC
26 Long, Sheri / Winklepleck, Charlotte E 157 1,442 $171.00 Gr Denver USBC
26 Terito, Nicole S / Humphrey, Tami H 294 1,442 S171.00 Greeley USBC
28 Brey, Toni / Cornelison, Nikki L 290 1,441 $153.33 North Park USBC WBA
28 Hermanson, Kathy / Fleischauer, Diane 150 1,441 $153.34 Pikes Peak USBC
28 Grasmick, Sherry L / Starr, Charlotte A 54 1,441 S$153.33 Otero County USBC
31 Souza-Price, Maria D / Tefft, Sara L 302 1,440 S$139.00 Longmont USBC WBA
32 Goudeau, Nadene L / Harding, Doreen M 131 1,439 $129.50 Fremont County USBC
32 Boatwright, Nancy K / Mackey, Christina J 57 1,439 S$129.50 Otero County USBC



34 Ah Yo, Esther M / Valdez, Erica L 148 1,437 $119.00 Gr Denver USBC
35 Grice, Linda / Campbell, Glenna D 253 1,433 $113.00 Lamar USBC WBA
36 Shook, Lisa K/ Thompson, Debbie K 113 1,431 $105.00 Gr Denver USBC
37 Porter, Sherry L / Stroter, Jacquelyn F 297 1,430 $95.50 Gr Denver USBC
37 Utard, Linda L/ Yancey, Pamela S 233 1,430 $95.50 Gr Denver USBC
39 Mancuso, Janet L / Smith, Tamara H 222 1,427 S$85.00 Chaffee County USBC
40 Kibel, Sherri A/ Newton, Donna A 75 1,425 $79.00 Greeley USBC
41 Loss, Cathy E / Mewes, Peggy S 15 1,424 S$72.00 Montrose USBC
42 Porterfield, Sheri D / Hoffmann, Jody L 248 1,423 S$58.00 Longmont USBC WBA
42 Marshall, Lynn S / Guido, Christie L 303 1,423 $58.00 Pikes Peak USBC
42 Lewark, Donna L/ Thompson, Mollie A 51 1,423 $58.00 Summit County USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $8,990.00
Doubles, Doubles Class 3, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Dalton, Edna M / Severin, Wanda L 172 1,566 S$500.00 Sterling USBC
2 Whitmer, Angel / Heersink, Shannon R 310 1,537 $350.00 San Luis Valley USBC WBA
3 Teves, Wilma / Tagle, Blessie C 277 1,518 $339.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  Ludwig, Eleanor H / Baroni, Joyce 231 1,513 $326.00 Chaffee County USBC
5 Webb, Linda I / Thompson, Tina R 59 1,512 $313.00 Julesburg USBC
6  Goff, Laurie A / Brady, Doreen 28 1,502 $299.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
7  Pagel, Robyn K/ Mertens, Claudette 246 1,495 $282.50 Gr Denver USBC
7 Bodine, Karen L/ Storm, Carleen K 151 1,495 $282.50 Pikes Peak USBC
9 Humphrey, Sharri L / Ravenkamp, Richelle J 40 1,483 $265.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
10 Buckman, Annabelle / Miller, Sandy J 156 1,481 $255.00 Gr Denver USBC
11 Hassler, Wanda M / DeBoer, Karla R 79 1,480 $244.00 Julesburg USBC
12 Williams, Lorie L / Horsch, Karen E 99 1,479 $222.33 Summit County USBC
12 Fisher, Arlene S / Kerr, Del H 103 1,479 S$222.33 Chaffee County USBC
12 Cole, Judy L / Anderson, Janetta 270 1,479 $222.34 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
15 Jackson, Jennifer R / Hill, Stephanie M 198 1,474 $202.00 Gr Denver USBC
16 Sailsbery, Nancy K / Odor, Barbara A 218 1,470 $192.00 Sterling USBC
17 Espinosa, Karilyn / Armstrong, Sherry 48 1,466 S$182.00 Alamosa USBC
18 Sierakowski, Becky / Jenkins, Jennie 160 1,464 $172.00 North Park USBC WBA
19 Mulaney, Tara D / Jones, Sharon K 57 1,462 S$162.00 Otero County USBC
20 Prim, Marjorie / Williams, Elaine 56 1,461 S$152.00 Summit County USBC
21 Springer, Katrina T / Wahlert, Robin K 241 1,460 $142.00 Northwest Colorado USBC
22 Archuleta, Chandal L, L / Dorman, Wende K 194 1,459 $132.00 Gr Denver USBC
23 Schleicher, Cheri S / Culp, Shannon J 152 1,455 $122.00 Chaffee County USBC
24 Brown-Garcia, Jody A / Bakken, Sylvia 121 1,454 $104.00 Gr Denver USBC
24 Ritter, Megan / Ritter, Denise M 170 1,454 S$104.00 La Plata County USBC
24  Lipscomb, Cassie / Clinton, Paula K 264 1,454 S$104.00 Chaffee County USBC
27 Haugen, Tina S / Cobb, Amanda A 203 1,451 S$88.00 Otero County USBC
28 Tracy, Micki C / Savage, Kira N 123 1,450 $78.00 Greeley USBC
29 Stevens, Kimberly N / Brasby, Ella M 161 1,449 S51.25 Chaffee County USBC



29 Eckhardt, Connie L / Stewart, Sally F 206 1,449 S$51.25 Greeley USBC
29 Bolte, Penney S/ Gensler, Vickie L 259 1,449 S51.25 Longmont USBC WBA
29 Morgan, Marsha E / Goedert, Sheila L 61 1,449 S$51.25 Greeley USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,264.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $18,444.00
Singles, Singles Class 1, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Copeland, Alicia C 298 816  $450.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 Walker, TeriR 107 811 S$300.00 Gr Denver USBC
3  Vance, Laura M 318 805 $228.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  Fraizer, Loyce M 132 803  $185.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
5 Waterhouse, Brenda S 192 787 $159.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 Sabo, Rina A 190 786 S$S141.00 Gr Denver USBC
7  Schwartzkopf, Jennifer D 282 785 $131.00 Gr Denver USBC
8 Karam, Kimberly M 258 776  $123.00 Gr Denver USBC
9 Dilley, Tedral 53 774  S$118.00 Pikes Peak USBC
10 Saxey, Olivia C 82 769 $111.00 Pikes Peak USBC
10 Nielsen, Lisa A 236 769 $111.00 Pikes Peak USBC
12 Belden, Ashley N 298 767 $106.00 Gr Denver USBC
13 Almond, Darlena C 238 765 $103.00 Longmont USBC WBA
14 Dato, Angela N 134 764 $97.50 Gr Denver USBC
14 Johnson, Stephanie A 293 764 $97.50 Gr Denver USBC
16 McHugh, KimR 238 762 $93.00 Longmont USBC WBA
17 Trenn, InezD 258 761 $90.00 Gr Denver USBC
18 Lee, Sharon K 138 759 $87.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
19 Tidwell, Christie L 262 755 $83.00 Fort Collins USBC
20 Howard, Lela M 194 754 $78.50 Gr Denver USBC
20 May-Bruce, Jami L 134 754 $78.50 Gr Denver USBC
22 Bjork, Melissa A 10 750 $72.50 Colorado Mountain USBC
22 Marshall, Christina B 190 750 $72.50 Gr Denver USBC
24 Meyer, Loree L 132 749  $68.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
25 Moyer, Jami A 261 747 $63.50 Pikes Peak USBC
25 Tye, Monica R 294 747  $63.50 Greeley USBC
27 Heideman, Joan M 178 743 S$57.50 Gr Denver USBC
27 Malais, Sherrie 228 743 $57.50 Longmont USBC WBA
29 Marshall, Allison J 110 741 $53.00 Fremont County USBC
30 Coleman, Sharon D 295 740 $48.50 Gr Denver USBC
30 Shook, Patricia K 304 740 $48.50 Pikes Peak USBC
32 Canfield, Shannon B 6 738 $38.50 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
32 May, oL 134 738 $38.50 Gr Denver USBC
32 Minette, Jocelyn A 228 738 $38.50 Longmont USBC WBA
32 Capra, Nikki A 322 738 $38.50 Gr Denver USBC



36 Endres, Carrie B 27 735 $29.25 Gr Denver USBC
36 Grasso, Corina A 207 735 $29.25 Fort Collins USBC
38 Garcia, Mary T 299 734 $25.00 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,813.50

Singles, Singles Class 2, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Schafer, Terri P 96 816  $450.00 Sterling USBC
2 DeBoer, Karla R 79 814  $275.00 Julesburg USBC
3 Harmes, Lee A 64 809 $216.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  Horsch, Karen E 99 801 $187.00 Summit County USBC
5 Hoekstra, Joyce A 180 798 $171.00 Yampa Valley USBC WBA
6 Mecillas, Trisha A 176 793 S163.00 Gr Denver USBC
7  McNeely, Ruby 247 791 $159.00 Montrose USBC
8 Cordes, Cindy L 324 788  $155.00 Fremont County USBC
9 Montano, Paulette M 142 787 $153.00 Gr Denver USBC
10 Stahl, Patricia M 289 782  $150.00 Longmont USBC WBA
11 Baldi, Veronica L 193 781 $148.00 Gr Denver USBC
12 Nelson, Janelle K 123 779 $147.00 Greeley USBC
13  Guido, Christie L 303 778  S$145.00 Pikes Peak USBC
14 Traphagan, Michelle M 195 777  $143.00 Pikes Peak USBC
15 Reed, Evelyn L 75 776  $140.00 Greeley USBC
15 Marshall, Erica R 110 776  $140.00 Fremont County USBC
17 Bush, AmyL 15 774 $138.00 Montrose USBC
18 Zuchowski, Joey 319 771  $136.00 Gr Denver USBC
19 Harms, Deb S 326 770 $133.00 Longmont USBC WBA
19 McDowell, Taunya D 131 770 $133.00 Fremont County USBC
21 Steiner, Janet A 58 767 $130.00 Chaffee County USBC
22 McGowan, Dorothy L 184 765 $128.00 Chaffee County USBC
23  Llancaster, Kathy L 77 763  $127.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
24  Baroni, Joyce 231 762 $125.00 Chaffee County USBC
25 McCready, Julie D 108 760 $123.00 Gr Denver USBC
26 Valdez, Erica L 148 759 S$119.33 Gr Denver USBC
26 Elliott, Jody L 181 759 $119.34 Gr Denver USBC
26 Alexander, Dee 254 759 S$119.33 Gr Denver USBC
29 Lorince, Joan R 33 757 $116.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
30 Stepanich-Smith, Brianne B 108 756  $113.00 Gr Denver USBC
30 Sloggett, Marsha S 165 756  $113.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
32 Peckham, Terry L 77 755 $110.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
33 Clinton, Paula K 264 754  $108.00 Chaffee County USBC
34 Knaub, Janice J 251 753 $106.00 Greeley USBC
34 Williams, Andrea M 308 753 $106.00 Fort Collins USBC
36 Prather, Jennifer 94 752 $103.00 Mesa County USBC
37 Nelson, Cecila J 283 750 $101.00 Gr Denver USBC
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $8,062.00

Singles, Singles Class 3, Handicapped

Farley, Christy L
Sisneros, Tabatha C
Udick, Patty L
Wood, Marisa M
Rogers, Marcie L
Laughlin, Donna J
Martin, Vicki L
Dorman, Wende K
Cornelison, Nikki L
Aaro, Lynne M
Foster, Sharon G
Rosen, Edie M
Hunzeker, Annette C
VanCampen, Brenda
Bontz, Chelsea L
Wight, April B
Newton, Donna A
Mackey, Christina J
Ross, Kim L

Snow, Stefanie A
Garcia, Tammi Y
Severin, Wanda L
Wabhlert, Robin K
Kaufman, Jennifer L
Holcomb, Sandra M
Logan, Carrie L
Guernsey, Rhonda M
Madden, Kaye L
Gaide, Robin A
Budkovich, Pamela L
Carter, Sherry G
Castillo, Josephine A
Wallace, Debbie K
Perez, Carol L

Pace, Sabrina L
Stoner, Sharon A
Hall, Charlene K
Hintz, Lois A
Johnson, Elesha M
Albrandt, Pamela C
Bevans, Pamela G
Hayes, Teresa A

130
213
53
238
128
80
154
194
290
89
239
325
317
115
22
224
75
57
306
114
146
172
241
68
43
28
30
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34
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46
309
318
32
44
269
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736
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734
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731
731
730
730
730

$98.50
$98.50
$95.00
$95.00
$92.00
$87.75
$87.75
$87.75
$87.75
$82.00
$82.00
$76.75
$76.75
$76.75
$76.75
$71.00
$71.00
$69.00
$63.00
$63.00
$63.00
$63.00
$63.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$48.67
$48.66
$48.67
$44.00
$44.00
$38.75
$38.75
$38.75
$38.75
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Pikes Peak USBC

Fort Collins USBC
Foothills USBC

Gr Denver USBC
North Park USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Lamar USBC WBA
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Greeley USBC

Otero County USBC
Fort Collins USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Sterling USBC
Northwest Colorado USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC
Loveland/Estes Park USBC
Mesa County USBC
Delta County USBC
Gr Pueblo USBC

Fort Collins USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Mesa County USBC
Pikes Peak USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC
Foothills USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Sterling USBC
Sterling USBC

Gr Denver USBC



Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Valle, Barbaral 246 808 S$S450.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 Gensler, Vickie L 259 799 $325.00 Longmont USBC WBA
3  Ziegler, Christy A 275 797  $231.00 San Luis Valley USBC WBA
4  Ritter, Megan 170 796  $188.00 La Plata County USBC
5 Goedert, Sheila L 61 791 $166.00 Greeley USBC
6 Manning, Heidi M 199 789 $155.00 Gr Denver USBC
7  Mildenberger, Sara K 92 786  $150.00 Sterling USBC
8 Carlson, Karen 168 784  $145.00 Fort Collins USBC
9 Mecaller, Judy 277 782 $142.00 Gr Denver USBC
9 Tefft, Sara L 302 782  $142.00 Longmont USBC WBA
11 Juranek, Carolyn L 87 781  $138.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
12 King, Diana L 45 779  $136.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
13 Cullip, Kaitlyn M 44 778  $133.00 Sterling USBC
14 Morgan, Brenna 225 773  $131.00 Longmont USBC WBA
15 Lipscomb, Cassie 264 772  $129.00 Chaffee County USBC
16 Waldron, Wilma 174 768 $127.00 North Park USBC WBA
17 Schneider, Anna D 127 766  $124.00 Greeley USBC
17 Whitaker, Casandra 170 766  $124.00 La Plata County USBC
19 Mulaney, Tara D 57 762 $119.00 Otero County USBC
19 Bruce, Jilleen E 67 762 $119.00 Gr Denver USBC
19 Pagel, Robyn K 246 762 $119.00 Gr Denver USBC
22 Brady, Doreen 28 761 $114.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
22 Bush, Nicole 326 761 $114.00 Longmont USBC WBA
24 Trujillo, Darla M 180 760 S$111.00 Yampa Valley USBC WBA
25 Harris, Sylvia M 59 759  $107.50 Julesburg USBC
25 Bowen, Jen 198 759 $107.50 Gr Denver USBC
27 Whitehead, BarbaraJ 156 758 S104.00 Gr Denver USBC
28 Johnson, Rhonda F 265 757 $100.00 Longmont USBC WBA
28 Lehman, Karen K 30 757 $100.00 Mesa County USBC
28 Hill, Stephanie M 198 757 $100.00 Gr Denver USBC
31 Dempsey, Dawn R 272 756 $96.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
32 Cheshire, Teena 139 755 $92.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
32 Boyle, Michelle M 158 755  $92.00 Gr Denver USBC
32 Craighead, Rena K 284 755 $92.00 Gr Denver USBC
35 Lopez, Kathy 14 754 $85.67 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
35 Martin, Mary E 118 754 $85.66 Sterling USBC
35 Taylor, Peggy 170 754 $85.67 La Plata County USBC
38 Blossom, Judy L 103 753 $80.00 Chaffee County USBC
38 Smith, Lynne A 239 753 $80.00 Gr Denver USBC
40 Huismann, Mallory 290 752 $76.00 North Park USBC WBA
40 Glassburn, Patricia J 83 752 $76.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
42 Korinek, Rebecca ) 202 751 $73.00 Otero County USBC
43 Devers, Ann L 24 750 $70.00 Gr Denver USBC
43 Johnson, Geraldine H 89 750 $70.00 Gr Denver USBC



45 Sanchez, Juanita K 184 749 $67.00 Chaffee County USBC
46 Cobb, Amanda A 203 748 $65.00 Otero County USBC
47 Carey, Ashley A 25 747 $60.34 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
47 Eccher, Denae E 272 747 $60.33 Gr Pueblo USBC
47 Dotson, Beth A 158 747 $60.33 Gr Denver USBC
50 Thomas, Jowanna R 18 746 $56.00 Gr Denver USBC
51 Tarin, Teresa M 146 745 $54.00 Gr Denver USBC
52 Simms-Adair, Angel C 7 744 $52.00 Fremont County USBC
53 Stone, Susan R 155 743 $50.00 Grand County USBC
54 Garnhart, Mary R 11 742 $48.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
55 Riley, Joyce A 29 741 $41.40 Sterling USBC
55 Brown, Sandra K 1 741 $41.40 Grand County USBC
55 Scott, Jill R 130 741 $41.40 Gr Denver USBC
55 Bergdoll, Kandi M 143 741 $41.40 Gr Denver USBC
55 Speer, Nancy E 215 741 $41.40 Gr Denver USBC
60 Johnson, Karen 325 739 $33.00 Gr Denver USBC
61 Osborn, Becky 54 738 $30.00 Otero County USBC
61 Angstead, Donna 90 738 $30.00 Longmont USBC WBA
63 Shields, Cathie S 118 737 $29.00 Sterling USBC
64 Ritter, Denise M 170 736 $20.50 La Plata County USBC
64 Ortiz, Bernice E 72 736 $20.50 Gr Denver USBC
64 Vigil, PatriciaJ 95 736 $20.50 Grand County USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $6,568.50
Total prizes awarded in this event: $18,444.00
All Events, All Events Class 1, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Copeland, Alicia C 298 2,317 $200.00 Gr Denver USBC
2 Vance, Laura M 318 2,310 $100.00 Gr Denver USBC
3 Walker, TeriR 107 2,305 $77.00 Gr Denver USBC
4  Trenn, IlnezD 258 2,248 $62.00 Gr Denver USBC
5 Starke, Amanda 235 2,247 S52.00 Pikes Peak USBC
6 Herider, Lesia A 190 2,246 S44.50 Gr Denver USBC
6 Cupples, Jennifer E 249 2,246 S44.50 Pikes Peak USBC
8 Rider, Dawn M 288 2,242 S40.00 Gr Denver USBC
9 Moore, Mary C 64 2,236  $38.00 Gr Denver USBC
10 Humphrey, TamiH 294 2,232 $36.00 Greeley USBC
11 Howard, Lela M 194 2,223 $36.00 Gr Denver USBC
12 Schell, Kathy A 62 2,222 S34.00 Gr Denver USBC
13 Belden, Ashley N 298 2,221 S$33.00 Gr Denver USBC
14 Canfield, Shannon B 6 2,220 $32.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
15 Pech, Kristine L 255 2,206 S31.00 Northwest Colorado USBC
16 Stilwell, Karen E 287 2,204 $29.50 Gr Denver USBC



16 Waterhouse, Brenda S 192 2,204 S$29.50 Gr Denver USBC
18 Dato, Angela N 134 2,194 $27.50 Gr Denver USBC
18 Marshall, Christina B 190 2,194 S27.50 Gr Denver USBC
20 Caldwell, Margaret A 64 2,190 S$26.00 Gr Denver USBC
21 Guy, TrinaY 200 2,188 S$25.00 Gr Denver USBC
22 Sabo, Rina A 190 2,186 $25.00 Gr Denver USBC
23 Schwartzkopf, Jennifer D 282 2,172 S24.00 Gr Denver USBC
24 Johnson, Stephanie A 293 2,167 $23.00 Gr Denver USBC
25 Heideman, Joan M 178 2,166 S$22.00 Gr Denver USBC
26 Tullos-Warren, Marie | 284 2,165 $21.00 Gr Denver USBC
27 Cotton, Jamie L 41 2,163 S$19.50 Gr Denver USBC
27 Horn, Christy A 188 2,163 S$19.50 Grand County USBC
29 Brothis, Debbie A 108 2,162 S17.50 Gr Denver USBC
29 Dilley, Tedral 53 2,162 S17.50 Pikes Peak USBC
31 Grasso, Corina A 207 2,160 S$16.00 Fort Collins USBC
32 Karam, Kimberly M 258 2,153 $15.00 Gr Denver USBC
33 Bjork, Melissa A 10 2,152 S15.00 Colorado Mountain USBC
34 Geesey, Donna L 308 2,144 S14.00 Fort Collins USBC
35 Whatton, Wendy L 128 2,143 $13.00 Pikes Peak USBC
36 Shook, Patricia K 304 2,137 S11.50 Pikes Peak USBC
36 Meyer, Loree L 132 2,137 $11.50 Gr Pueblo USBC
38 Becker, Roslyn M 281 2,136 S5.00 Gr Denver USBC
38 Rohde, Tonya R 120 2,136  $5.00 Gr Denver USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,320.00
All Events, All Events Class 2, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Marshall, Erica R 110 2,343 $200.00 Fremont County USBC
2 Schafer, Terri P 96 2,313 $100.00 Sterling USBC
3 Rogers, Marcie L 128 2,295 S$79.00 Pikes Peak USBC
4  Guido, Christie L 303 2,275 S$66.00 Pikes Peak USBC
5 Stepanich-Smith, Brianne B 108 2,269 $59.00 Gr Denver USBC
6 Sloggett, Marsha S 165 2,263  $55.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
7  Bush, AmyL 15 2,260 $52.00 Montrose USBC
8 Valdez, Erica L 148 2,250 $50.50 Gr Denver USBC
8 Winklepleck, Charlotte E 157 2,250 $50.50 Gr Denver USBC
10 Severin, Wanda L 172 2,244  $50.00 Sterling USBC
11 Hoekstra, Joyce A 180 2,243  $48.00 Yampa Valley USBC WBA
12 DeBoer, Karla R 79 2,237 S47.00 Julesburg USBC
13 Rosen, Edie M 325 2,236 $46.50 Gr Denver USBC
13 Gaudian, Diane L 205 2,236  $46.50 Greeley USBC
15 Bontz, Chelsea L 22 2,227 S$46.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
16  Wight, April B 224 2,224 $45.00 Longmont USBC WBA
17 Wood, Marisa M 238 2,222 S45.00 Longmont USBC WBA



18
19
20
20
22
23
24
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33
35
36
37
38
38
40
40
42
43
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
52
54
54
54
57
58
59
59
61
61
63

Zuchowski, Joey
Baroni, Joyce
Jensma, Shae L
Carter, Sherry G
Schultz, Christina K
Wertenberger, Tammie
Cornelison, Nikki L
Mackey, Christina J
McGowan, Dorothy L
Thompson, Debbie K
Nelson, Janelle K
Prather, Jennifer
Pace, Sabrina L
Stahl, Patricia M
Long, Sheri

Harms, Deb S

Foss, Darlene K
Harmes, Lee A
Smith, Tamara H
Ross, Kim L

Steiner, Janet A
VanCampen, Brenda
Ison, Susan M
Logan, Carrie L
Simpson, Kyle A
Lamons, Andrea G
Cordes, Cindy L
Montano, Paulette M
Sheehan, Dee

Aaro, Lynne M
Knaub, Janice ]
Howard, Cynthia S
Thompson, Christine M
Jackson, Jennifer R
Weeks, Pamela R
Newton, Donna A
Salter, Stacy L

Baldi, Veronica L
Melick, Jane K
Nelsen, Debra A
Steffen, Lee A
Stroter, Jacquelyn F
Loss, Cathy E

Elliott, Jody L
Gretch, Brooke L
Fleischauer, Diane

319
231
107
34
65
251
290
57
184
113
123
94
186
289
157
326
175
64
222
306
58
115
172
28
240
168
324
142

89
251
117

27
198

80

75
321
193
226

49
177
297

15
181
266
150

2,221
2,219
2,213
2,213
2,209
2,203
2,201
2,201
2,200
2,190
2,188
2,187
2,186
2,185
2,182
2,180
2,180
2,178
2,177
2,176
2,175
2,175
2,173
2,173
2,169
2,168
2,168
2,166
2,165
2,164
2,163
2,162
2,160
2,159
2,156
2,156
2,155
2,155
2,155
2,153
2,152
2,151
2,151
2,146
2,146
2,145

$44.00
$43.00
$42.50
$42.50
$42.00
$41.00
$40.50
$40.50
$40.00
$39.00
$38.00
$38.00
$37.00
$37.00
$36.00
$35.50
$35.50
$34.00
$34.00
$33.00
$32.50
$32.50
$31.50
$31.50
$30.00
$29.50
$29.50
$29.00
$28.00
$28.00
$27.00
$26.00
$26.00
$25.00
$24.50
$24.50
$23.00
$23.00
$23.00
$22.00
$21.00
$20.50
$20.50
$19.50
$19.50
$19.00

Gr Denver USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Gr Denver USBC

Gr Pueblo USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Greeley USBC

North Park USBC WBA
Otero County USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Greeley USBC

Mesa County USBC
Mesa County USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Mesa County USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Fort Collins USBC
Chaffee County USBC
Lamar USBC WBA
Sterling USBC

Loveland/Estes Park USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Fort Collins USBC
Fremont County USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Delta County USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Greeley USBC
Foothills USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Fort Collins USBC
Greeley USBC

Gr Denver USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Longmont USBC WBA
Gr Denver USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Montrose USBC
Gr Denver USBC
Sterling USBC
Pikes Peak USBC



64 Burch, Hilda 98 2,143 S$18.00 La Plata County USBC
65 Zerr, Deannal 91 2,142 $17.00 Gr Denver USBC
65 Normandin, Kim L 16 2,142 $17.00 Fremont County USBC
67 Teves, Wilma 277 2,139 $16.00 Gr Denver USBC
67 Kaufman, Jennifer L 68 2,139 S16.00 Gr Denver USBC
69 Culp, ShannonJ 152 2,136 $15.00 Chaffee County USBC
70 Guernsey, Rhonda M 30 2,134 S$15.00 Mesa County USBC
71 Eckert, Sandra D 320 2,133 S14.00 Fort Collins USBC
72 Learned, Betsy 221 2,131 S13.00 Mesa County USBC
73  Yourishin, Cindy C 185 2,130 $13.00 Gr Denver USBC
74 Burford, Crystal L 230 2,129 $12.00 Fremont County USBC
75 Peckham, Terry L 77 2,128 S$11.33 Lincoln County USBC WBA
75 McAndrew, Janese A 173 2,128 S11.34 Yampa Valley USBC WBA
75 Smith, Shelly K 150 2,128 S11.33 Pikes Peak USBC
78 Gowan, Tracy L 325 2,127 $5.00 Gr Denver USBC
78 Dill, Sharon R 226 2,127 $5.00 Longmont USBC WBA
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,735.00
All Events, All Events Class 3, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Lipscomb, Cassie 264 2,425 $200.00 Chaffee County USBC
2 Bowen, Jen 198 2,361 $100.00 Gr Denver USBC
3  Ziegler, Christy A 275 2,335 $82.00 San Luis Valley USBC WBA
4  Whitmer, Angel 310 2,312 $70.00 San Luis Valley USBC WBA
5 Garnhart, Mary R 11 2,299 $63.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
6 Ritter, Megan 170 2,290 S$58.00 La Plata County USBC
7  Waldron, Wilma 174 2,281 S$55.00 North Park USBC WBA
8 Eccher, Denae E 272 2,272 $53.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
9 Mildenberger, Sara K 92 2,271  $52.00 Sterling USBC
10 Valle, Barbaral 246 2,270 S$51.00 Gr Denver USBC
11 Goedert, Sheila L 61 2,267 S$49.00 Greeley USBC
11 Morgan, Brenna 225 2,267 S$49.00 Longmont USBC WBA
13 Pagel, Robyn K 246 2,266 $47.00 Gr Denver USBC
14 Mulaney, Tara D 57 2,260 S$S46.00 Otero County USBC
15 Mertens, Claudette 246 2,256 S45.50 Gr Denver USBC
15 Whitaker, Casandra 170 2,256  $45.50 La Plata County USBC
17 Noah, Glenda 264 2,253 $44.00 Chaffee County USBC
18 James, Susan S 21 2,242  $43.00 Grand County USBC
19 King, Diana L 45 2,240 S42.00 Gr Pueblo USBC
20 Trujillo, Stephanee D 205 2,236  $41.00 Greeley USBC
21 Cullip, Kaitlyn M 44 2,235 $40.00 Sterling USBC
22 Bergdoll, Kandi M 143 2,232 S40.00 Gr Denver USBC
23 Juranek, Carolyn L 87 2,231 $39.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
24  Taylor, Peggy ) 170 2,227 $38.00 La Plata County USBC



25 Sanchez, Juanita K 184 2,226  $37.00 Chaffee County USBC
26 Cheshire, Teena 139 2,225 S$35.50 Colorado Mountain USBC
26 Miller, SandyJ 156 2,225 S$35.50 Gr Denver USBC
28 Brady, Doreen 28 2,220 $35.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
29 Fuller, Denise L 279 2,217 S34.00 Gr Denver USBC
30 Schleicher, Cheri S 152 2,213 $32.50 Chaffee County USBC
30 Wheeler, Lisa A 102 2,213  $32.50 Summit County USBC
32 Clark, Linda M 157 2,212 $31.00 Gr Denver USBC
33 Veltri, Marcia L 58 2,210 S$30.00 Chaffee County USBC
34 Whitehead, Barbara J 156 2,209 $29.00 Gr Denver USBC
34 Larsen, Sidra E 154 2,209 $29.00 Foothills USBC
34 Moon, Kayla R 106 2,209 $29.00 Sterling USBC
37 Bush, Nicole 326 2,208 $26.00 Longmont USBC WBA
37 Hill, Stephanie M 198 2,208 $26.00 Gr Denver USBC
37 Spitz, Cim L 38 2,208 S$26.00 Fort Collins USBC
40 Johnson, Geraldine H 89 2,205 $24.00 Gr Denver USBC
40 Mecaller, Judy 277 2,205 S24.00 Gr Denver USBC
42 Rader, Paige E 181 2,202 $23.00 Gr Denver USBC
43 Lee, Lana K 20 2,200 S$21.50 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
43 Roberts, SusanJ 158 2,200 $21.50 Gr Denver USBC
45 Trujillo, Darla M 180 2,199 $20.00 Yampa Valley USBC WBA
46 Tracy, Micki C 123 2,192 S$19.00 Greeley USBC
47  Wilcox, Gail A 312 2,189 S$19.00 Greeley USBC
48 Schormann, Becky L 151 2,188 S16.50 Pikes Peak USBC
48 Romanski, Erin A 230 2,188 $16.50 Fremont County USBC
48 Moore, Dianna L 234 2,188 S16.50 Pikes Peak USBC
48 Tefft, Sara L 302 2,188 $16.50 Longmont USBC WBA
52 Tagle, Blessie C 277 2,187 S$13.34 Gr Denver USBC
52 Dalton, Edna M 172 2,187 S$13.33 Sterling USBC
52 Erickson, Carla 56 2,187 S$13.33 Summit County USBC
55 Nestor, Cheri K 40 2,185 S$12.00 Lincoln County USBC WBA
56 Johnson, Rhonda F 265 2,184 S$S11.00 Longmont USBC WBA
57 Kauffman, Lisa M 246 2,181 S10.00 Gr Denver USBC
58 Andreas, Patti L 166 2,180 $9.00 Chaffee County USBC
59 Archuleta, Chandal L, L 194 2,178 $8.00 Gr Denver USBC
59 Korinek, RebeccaJ 202 2,178 $8.00 Otero County USBC
61 Lopez, Kathy 14 2,177 S$7.00 Loveland/Estes Park USBC
62 Bruce, lilleen E 67 2,176 $6.00 Gr Denver USBC
63 Nelson, Marla 50 2,175 $5.00 Fort Collins USBC
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,215.00
All Events, All Events Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
1 Herider, Lesia A 190 2,093 $175.00 Gr Denver USBC



2 Johnson, Tish A 249 2,050 S74.50 Pikes Peak USBC
2 Dato, Angela N 134 2,050 S$74.50 Gr Denver USBC
4  Sabo, Rina A 190 1,970 $41.00 Gr Denver USBC
5 Cohrs, Lauri A 236 1,926 $29.00 Pikes Peak USBC
6 Cupples, Jennifer E 249 1,907 $23.00 Pikes Peak USBC
7  Karam, Kimberly M 258 1,895 $19.00 Gr Denver USBC
8 Powers, Sharon M 134 1,869 $15.00 Gr Denver USBC
9 Belden, Ashley N 298 1,867 $14.00 Gr Denver USBC
10 Nielsen, Lisa A 236 1,865 $13.00 Pikes Peak USBC
11 May, JolL 134 1,859 $13.00 Gr Denver USBC
12 May-Bruce, Jami L 134 1,856 $12.00 Gr Denver USBC
13 Maly, Michelle M 124 1,849 $11.00 Gr Denver USBC
14 Schissler, Megan 27 1,834 $11.00 Gr Denver USBC
15 Grasso, Corina A 207 1,821 $10.00 Fort Collins USBC
16 Starke, Amanda 235 1,818 S$5.00 Pikes Peak USBC
16 Kaufmann, Stephanie D 299 1,818 S5.00 Gr Denver USBC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $545.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $6,815.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $62,983.00

High Game Kathy Schell: 289
High Series Lesia Herider: 751
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